

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Berry Road - ARS Infrastructure
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-5401(693)
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1424
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/7/2015

				Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Fred Weber Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$15,225.00	\$15,225.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$33.25	\$2,493.75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	242	\$1.00	\$242.00	\$5.85	\$1,415.70	\$1.00	\$242.00	\$1.00	\$242.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1363.9	\$78.50	\$107,066.15	\$94.00	\$128,206.60	\$90.00	\$122,751.00	\$123.00	\$167,759.70
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3182.5	\$73.50	\$233,913.75	\$86.15	\$274,172.38	\$87.00	\$276,877.50	\$77.00	\$245,052.50
404-30.10	Type "C" Asphaltic Concrete	Ton	435	\$135.00	\$58,725.00	\$137.00	\$59,595.00	\$138.00	\$60,030.00	\$177.00	\$76,995.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	333.9	\$250.00	\$83,475.00	\$100.00	\$33,390.00	\$140.00	\$46,746.00	\$215.00	\$71,788.50
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	63.8	\$57.50	\$3,668.50	\$168.50	\$10,750.30	\$156.00	\$9,952.80	\$200.00	\$12,760.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	7910	\$2.45	\$19,379.50	\$2.85	\$22,543.50	\$3.50	\$27,685.00	\$1.00	\$7,910.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	34038	\$2.50	\$85,095.00	\$2.67	\$90,881.46	\$3.00	\$102,114.00	\$3.00	\$102,114.00
412-10.06	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 6"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	269	\$43.00	\$11,567.00	\$4.67	\$1,256.23	\$25.00	\$6,725.00	\$40.00	\$10,760.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	28	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	18	\$240.00	\$4,320.00	\$665.00	\$11,970.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	10	\$1,125.00	\$11,250.00	\$815.00	\$8,150.00	\$1,125.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	10	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$178.10	\$1,781.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	530	\$47.00	\$24,910.00	\$74.10	\$39,273.00	\$47.00	\$24,910.00	\$54.00	\$28,620.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$14,971.75	\$14,971.75	\$6,856.00	\$6,856.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
613-10.91	Joint Repair - Transverse, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	15.3	\$425.00	\$6,502.50	\$323.15	\$4,944.20	\$425.00	\$6,502.50	\$350.00	\$5,355.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$82,025.00	\$82,025.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$282,011.00	\$282,011.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	491	\$20.00	\$9,820.00	\$22.95	\$11,268.45	\$45.00	\$22,095.00	\$20.00	\$9,820.00
806-20.05	Turf Reinforcement Grid (TRG)	S.Y.	53	\$112.00	\$5,936.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$735,721.15		\$824,583.56 *(1)		\$904,381.80		\$1,104,578.70
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	8	\$0.75	\$6.00	\$0.75	\$6.00	\$0.75	\$6.00	\$0.75	\$6.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	92	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$926.00		\$926.00		\$926.00		\$926.00
STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
902-85.00	Cable, Loop Detector, in Duct	L.F.	843	\$4.00	\$3,372.00	\$4.00	\$3,372.00	\$4.00	\$3,372.00	\$4.00	\$3,372.00
SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$3,372.00		\$3,372.00		\$3,372.00		\$3,372.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,983.00	\$1,983.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	57	\$2,750.00	\$156,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$128,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$156,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$148,200.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	716.1	\$48.50	\$34,730.85	\$64.05	\$45,866.21	\$48.50	\$34,730.85	\$46.00	\$32,940.60
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$193,980.85		\$178,349.21		\$193,980.85		\$184,891.60
PROJECT TOTAL					\$934,000.00		\$1,007,230.77 *(2)		\$1,102,660.65		\$1,293,768.30

*(1) Corrected from \$824,583.57
*(2) Corrected from \$1,007,230.78